Represented by:

1,504  Usable Reserves: General Fund 7 948

1,504  Total Reserves   948

The Annual Accounts presents a true and fair view of the financial position of the Integration Joint Board as at 31

March 2024 and its income and expenditure for the year then ended.

..... 
Karl Williamson
Chief Financial Officer
27 June 2024

Shetland Islands Integration Joint Board  32

Notes to the Primary Financial Statements

Note 1: Prior Period Error

An error in the total cost of Social Care Services in the preceding financial year has been identified due to the cost of

recharges to Social Care Services being omitted in error.  The following is an extract from the disclosures in the

financial statements setting out the amount of correction required.

The following tables show the impact on each of the financial statement lines affected:

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for year ended 31 March 2023

 As Originally Stated

£000

As Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Social Care Services 31,411 33,329 1,918

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income (66,235) (68,153) (1,918)

Effect on Note 5: Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income

 As Originally Stated

£000

As Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Funding Contribution from Shetland Islands

Council

29,750 31,668 1,918

Note 2: Critical Judgements and

Estimation Uncertainty

There is a degree of uncertainty about future levels of

funding for local government and NHS, which may

have an impact on the Board. This is considered as part

of the Board's medium term financial planning.

Note 3: Events after the Reporting Period

The annual accounts were authorised for issue on 27

June 2024.  Events taking place after this date are not

reflected in the financial statements or notes.  Where

events taking place before this date provided

information about conditions existing at 31 March

2024, the figures in the financial statements and notes